TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Color Logistics LLC		105/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quad Logistics Services, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Remington Blvd., Suite 300	
City:	Bolingbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60440	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2821205	QWEXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: phirschman@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Hirschman

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6277-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela N. Hirschman
Signature:	/Pamela N. Hirschman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0186 3C UU UV H

Date:	03/04/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Name Change Document#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0187



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WORLD COLOR LOGISTICS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WORLD COLOR LOGISTICS LLC" TO "QUAD LOGISTICS SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2011, AT 11:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2011, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4700553 8100

110496193

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 8743519

 \sim

DATE: 05-06-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0188 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:17 AM 05/05/2011 FILED 11:17 AM 05/05/2011 SRV 110496193 - 4700553 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

WORLD COLOR LOGISTICS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is World Color Logistics LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is hereby changed to Quad Logistics Services, LLC

 This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on May 6, 2011 at 12:01 AM CDT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole member of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 2nd day of May, 2011.

WORLD COLOR (USA) CORP.

Andrew Schiesl

Secretary

6212042_1

RECORDED: 03/04/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0189